BOND BLACKTOP, INC. P.O. Box 616 Union City, CA 94587 Ph: (510) 783-9909 Fax: (510) 783-9907 Contractor's License #746432

•••

DATE: 5/19/20

City of Los Altos 1 North San Antonio Road Los Altos, CA 94022

Attn: Ms. Gaku Watanabe Project: 2020 Annual Street Slurry Seal Project

Submittal No. 2 – Public Notification

WE SEND THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS FOR REVIEW:

Item Description	Manufacturer	Specification Section Reference	Drawing Sheet No.(s) Reference
72-hour Notification Letters	Bond Blacktop	N/A	N/A

I hereby certify that all material submitted has been checked for completeness, for correctness, and for compliance with the drawings and specifications, that field dimensions and conditions have been verified, and that exceptions, if any, are clearly noted.

(Authorized Signature)

Scott Akiyoshi Bond Blacktop, Inc.

COMMENTS:_____



To: Los Altos Residents and Businesses

Re: 2020 Annual Street Slurry Seal Project – 3-Day Advance Notice for Construction

Dear Los Altos Residents and Businesses,

The City of Los Altos plans to provide a pavement maintenance treatment to your street this summer. As part of this process, the City's contractor, Bond Blacktop, Inc. will apply a microsurfacing treatment on your street on _______. This letter serves as a three-day advance notice for the construction work.

How Will I Be Affected? Prior to work taking place on your street, "No Parking" signs will be placed on the street stating the day, date, and time of the parking restrictions. To avoid towing of your vehicle, please park in your driveway or move your vehicle to a location outside of the "No Parking Zone" prior to 8:00 AM. During the work, your street will be temporarily closed and you will not be able to enter or exit your driveway for 4-6 hours or until the microsurfacing has completely dried. All streets will be reopened by 5:00PM. If you will need to use your vehicle during the day, please park on an adjacent street outside of the work area.

Microsurfacing is applied wet, so please do not attempt to move barricades or drive on the surface until the microsurfacing has completely dried and the road has been reopened as this will damage the street surface and your vehicle. The wet microsurfacing will stick to your tires and paint and is very difficult to completely remove.

Questions or Concerns? If you have any questions, please contact the City's contractor, Bond Blacktop, Inc. at (510) 783-9909 x301. If you have any concerns which were not addressed by the Contractor, please call the City of Los Altos at (650) 947-2628.

The City of Los Altos appreciates your cooperation. Every effort will be made to complete the work as rapidly as possible with minimum inconvenience to all residents